
De : Magritte Olivier  
Envoyé : mercredi 15 avril 2020 15:15 
À : 'Raquel Riaza' <raquel.riaza@edf-feph.org> 
Cc : Catherine Naughton <catherine.naughton@edf-feph.org>; Marlière, Gisèle 
<Gisele.Marliere@solidaris.be>; Pierre Gyselinck (pierre.gyselinck@skynet.be) 
<pierre.gyselinck@skynet.be>; Duchenne Véronique <Veronique.Duchenne@minsoc.fed.be>; Bensalah 
Khadija <Khadija.Bensalah@minsoc.fed.be> 
Objet : RE: EDF Board, Monday mailing-2020-04-06 :  

Dear Raquel 

Thank you for your efforts for the organization of the board “On-line”. 

I want to share with you the concern of the BDF on the organization of meetings through 

videoconference. 

Videoconferencing is a great asset in such a “confinement” time. 

Still, all participant must adopt “super cool” attitude during videoconferences, especially if the group is 

large: 

• The role of the President or moderator is of increased importance : participants should stick 

to his/her requests as close as possible 

• Not every participant has a top quality connection 

• Not everyone is able to cope with all useful aspects all together: listening, looking, speaking, 

taking notes, find the "mute" button, trying to solve unexpected technical issues, … 

• Not every participant is as fluent as a native English speaker 

• Not everyone can be seen or heard at the same time 

• Each one has to be aware that other people maybe wish to say something 

• It is even more important to be concise 

• All in all, it can prove to be exhausting 

Enjoy this sunny afternoon 

Kind regards 

Olivier Magritte 

+32 470 13 14 36 

 

De : Raquel Riaza <raquel.riaza@edf-feph.org>  
Envoyé : vendredi 10 avril 2020 14:40 
À : Magritte Olivier <Olivier.Magritte@minsoc.fed.be>; Loredana Dicsi <loredana.dicsi@edf-feph.org>; 
Catherine Naughton <catherine.naughton@edf-feph.org> 
Cc : Marlière, Gisèle <Gisele.Marliere@solidaris.be>; Pierre Gyselinck (pierre.gyselinck@skynet.be) 
<pierre.gyselinck@skynet.be>; Duchenne Véronique <Veronique.Duchenne@minsoc.fed.be>; Bensalah 
Khadija <Khadija.Bensalah@minsoc.fed.be> 
Objet : RE: EDF Board, Monday mailing-2020-04-06 :  
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Dear all,  

I hope this email finds you well.  

I just wanted to inform you that we finally decided to use GoToWebinar for the upcoming Board meeting 

next week.  

You can now register through this link: 

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/3052563543227678221 and you will find all the documents 

on the members area. 

Kind regards,  

Raquel Riaza (she/her) 
Events and Administration Officer  
European Disability Forum | nothing about us without us 
New Address: Avenue des Arts 7-8, B-1210 Brussels  
tel +32 2 329 00 63  
raquel.riaza@edf-feph.org - www.edf-feph.org 
 

    
 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
subscribe to our news 

Sign up to our Disability Voice and Women’s Voice newsletters! 
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